	S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Bisbee, Charles M.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: MEDCO, LLC Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes Vo 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 604 B Glacier Drive
Other 07/25/2003 Execution Date:	City: Grand Junction State: CO Zip: 81503
A. Patent Application No.(s) 2916 7 08 3 Additional numbers atta	
concerning document should be mailed.	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Street Address: 400 South Third Street	8. Deposit account number:
City: Montrose State: CO Zip: 81401	
9. Signature.	
Mark Crossley Reg No. 48,136 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover Mail documents to be recorded with	
KBETENA1 00000002 29187083 40.00 DP	rademarks, Box Assignments
	PATENT REEL: 014336 FRAME: 0096

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Charles M. Bisbee, a Citizen of the United States of America, residing at 604 B Glacier Drive, Grand Junction, Colorado 81503 U.S.A.; has made an invention disclosed and claimed in an application for United States Letters Patent entitled Urine Collection Bag, the application having been executed on the dates therein recited;

WHEREAS, Medco, LLC, a Corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Oklahoma, with offices at 604 B Glacier Drive, is desirous of acquiring the complete interest in and to said invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent that may be issued thereon;

NOW THEREFORE be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by the undersigned, the entire right, title and interest of said Charles M. Bisbee in and to said application for United States Letters Patent, and the invention disclosed and claimed therein, the resultant patent or patents for said invention and any renewals, reissues, extensions, substitutions, continuation or divisions thereof, including all foreign rights thereunder, as fully set forth and described in the specification of said application for Letters Patent, is hereby sold, assigned and transferred unto said Medco, LLC.

PATENT REEL: 014336 FRAME: 0097 The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this assignment.

Signed at Montrose, Colorado U.S.A. this 25th day of July, 2003.

Charley Bohn

Charles M. Bisbee

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF COLORADO)

) ss.

COUNTY OF MONTROSE)

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me, a Notary Public, this 25th day of July, 2003.

<u>Illack</u> neurly NOTARY PUBLIC MATCK CROSSLE

S-E-A-L

My Commission Expires: <u>2-22-2006</u>

RECORDED: 07/28/2003